

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:A.S.No.2231 of 2004

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	25.02.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1 to 3 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel on both sides. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submitted that the 2nd appellant passed away during the pendency of the appeal and that his legal representatives are not inclined to come on record. Therefore, it is requested that the legal representatives of the deceased 2nd appellant be brought on record as respondent Nos. 8 to 10. Learned counsel for the respondent/plaintiff represented that he has no objection for allowing these interlocutory applications. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, these interlocutory applications are allowed. Registry is instructed to carryout necessary amendments. <u>A.S.No.2231 of 2004</u> Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent Nos.8 to 10. Learned counsel for the appellant(s) is permitted to takeout personal notice on the respondent Nos.8 to 10 through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry.	

		List the matter on 30.03.2026. MH VGKR, J	
--	--	---	--