

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:A.S.No.2231 of 2004 and Tr.A.S.No.208 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.03.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> <u>A.S.No.2231 of 2004</u> Learned counsel for the appellant(s) represented that they have filed proof of service on 24.03.2026 before the Registry along with postal track consignment sheet downloaded from the website stating that notices were served on respondent Nos.8 to 10. Though notices were served, none represented for the respondent Nos.8 to 10. <u>A.S.No.2231 of 2004 and Tr.A.S.No.208 of 2016</u> List the matters on 20.04.2026. _____ VGKR, J MH	

